

Personal data that we process

Ambassador City Centre Hotel processes personal data about you because you use our services and / or because you provide them to us. Below is an overview of personal data that we process:

- First and last name
- Address data
- Phone number
- E-mail address
- Other personal data that you actively provide, for example by creating a profile on our website
- Information about your activities on our website
- Data about your surfing behavior across different websites (eg because this company is part of an advertising network)
- Internet browser and device type

Special and / or sensitive personal data that we process

Our website and / or service does not intend to collect data about website visitors who are younger than 18 years. Unless they have permission from their parents or guardian. However, we can not check whether visitors are 18 years or older. We therefore encourage parents to be involved in the online activities of their children. If you are convinced that we have collected personal information about a minor without this permission, please contact us at info@haarlem.com. We will delete the information.

Why we need data

Ambassador City Centre Hotel processes your personal data with the following goals:

- Sending our newsletter
- To call you if necessary to be able to perform our services
- Inform you about changes to our services and products
- To deliver goods and services to you
- Analyze behavior to improve our website and tailor the range of our services to your preferences
- Tracking your surfing behavior across various websites with which we tailor our products and services to your needs

How long we store data

Ambassador City Centre Hotel will not store your personal data for longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the purposes for which your data is collected. Our storage period (s) are: 7 years

Share with others

Ambassador City Centre Hotel provides only to third parties and only if this is necessary for the implementation of our agreement with you, or to comply with a legal obligation.





Third party websites

This statement does not apply to websites of third parties that are connected to this website by means of links. We can not guarantee that these third parties handle your personal data in a reliable or secure manner. We encourage you to read the privacy statement of these websites before using these websites.

E-mail and newsletter

If you fill in a contact or registration form on the website, or send us an email, the data you send us will be kept for as long as the nature of the form or the content of your e-mail is required for the complete answering and the handling thereof.

We offer a newsletter with which we want to inform interested parties about our services and related matters. Your e-mail address will only be added to the list of subscribers with your permission. The subscriber file of the newsletter is not provided to third parties.

View, modify or delete data

You have the right to view, correct or delete your personal data. You can send a request for access, correction or deletion to info@haarlem.com. In order to ensure that the request for access has been made by you, we ask you to send a copy of your identity document with the request. We ask you to make your passport photo and Citizen Service Number (BSN) black in this copy. This is to protect your privacy. Ambassador City Centre Hotel will respond to your request as soon as possible, but within four weeks.

Security

Ambassador City Centre Hotel takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. If you have the impression that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of abuse, please contact our customer service or via info@haarlem.com

Changes

This privacy statement is tailored to the use of and the possibilities on this site. Any changes and / or changes to this site may lead to changes to this privacy statement. It is therefore advisable to consult this privacy statement on a regular basis.